

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		TAB CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION INC		L G ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PAVING, SECTION 3 (INTERIOR)												
1	REMOBILIZATION	1	LS	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	19,999.00	\$19,999.00	17,000.00	\$17,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	5,578.65	\$5,578.65
2	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	50	LF	8.00	\$400.00	8.00	\$400.00	7.00	\$350.00	13.44	\$672.00	8.93	\$446.50
3	REMOVE END OF STREET BARRICADE	4	EA	300.00	\$1,200.00	60.00	\$240.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	350.37	\$1,401.48	126.79	\$507.16
4	REMOVE TEMPORARY CURB AND GUTTER	440	LF	0.50	\$220.00	6.50	\$2,860.00	4.00	\$1,760.00	6.11	\$2,688.40	12.68	\$5,579.20
5	7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT - TYPE L65	21,225	SY	29.50	\$626,137.50	29.86	\$633,778.50	33.27	\$706,155.75	32.00	\$679,200.00	34.01	\$721,862.25
6	8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT - TYPE L65	9,575	SY	33.00	\$315,975.00	35.70	\$341,827.50	35.65	\$341,348.75	35.34	\$338,380.50	37.42	\$358,296.50
7	COMMON EARTH EXCAVATION	10,270	CY	3.00	\$30,810.00	4.10	\$42,107.00	3.25	\$33,377.50	3.58	\$36,766.60	3.80	\$39,026.00
8	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET	37	EA	3,000.00	\$111,000.00	2,825.00	\$104,525.00	2,875.00	\$106,375.00	3,072.00	\$113,664.00	3,423.26	\$126,660.62
9	JET EXISTING SEWER	9,075	LF	0.70	\$6,352.50	0.60	\$5,445.00	0.65	\$5,898.75	1.00	\$9,075.00	1.00	\$9,075.00
10	CONSTRUCT THICKENED EDGE	500	LF	8.00	\$4,000.00	8.00	\$4,000.00	5.00	\$2,500.00	14.93	\$7,465.00	8.93	\$4,465.00
11	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (1 STORM, 31 SANITARY)	32	EA	175.00	\$5,600.00	195.00	\$6,240.00	240.00	\$7,680.00	215.07	\$6,882.24	348.11	\$11,139.52
12	CONSTRUCT EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	31	EA	400.00	\$12,400.00	333.00	\$10,323.00	385.00	\$11,935.00	442.51	\$13,717.81	365.96	\$11,344.76
13	CONSTRUCT 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	9,010	SF	4.00	\$36,040.00	3.65	\$32,886.50	3.65	\$32,886.50	4.98	\$44,869.80	5.58	\$50,275.80
14	CONSTRUCT 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (TRAIL)	10,400	SF	3.40	\$35,360.00	2.95	\$30,680.00	3.50	\$36,400.00	5.51	\$57,304.00	5.58	\$58,032.00
15	SUBGRADE PREPARATION (SIDEWALK)	2,160	SY	2.00	\$4,320.00	4.55	\$9,828.00	2.75	\$5,940.00	2.18	\$4,708.80	5.58	\$12,052.80
16	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNING	14	EA	800.00	\$11,200.00	468.00	\$6,552.00	450.00	\$6,300.00	1,561.54	\$21,861.56	2,231.46	\$31,240.44
17	PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE MARKING SYMBOL - WHITE "ONLY"	3	EA	300.00	\$900.00	362.00	\$1,086.00	370.00	\$1,110.00	371.08	\$1,113.24	278.93	\$836.79

				LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		TAB CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION INC		L G ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
18	PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE MARKING SYMBOL - WHITE DIRECTIONAL ARROW	5	EA	300.00	\$1,500.00	351.00	\$1,755.00	360.00	\$1,800.00	360.16	\$1,800.80	301.25	\$1,506.25
19	PERMANENT PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING - 5"	4,100	LF	0.41	\$1,681.00	0.45	\$1,845.00	0.45	\$1,845.00	0.44	\$1,804.00	0.39	\$1,599.00
20	MEDIAN SURFACING	1,650	SF	6.50	\$10,725.00	5.45	\$8,992.50	4.95	\$8,167.50	7.34	\$12,111.00	5.58	\$9,207.00
21	TOPSOIL ISLANDS	20	CY	17.00	\$340.00	16.00	\$320.00	25.00	\$500.00	44.76	\$895.20	27.89	\$557.80
22	SEEDING-TEMPORARY MIX	5	AC	560.00	\$2,800.00	520.00	\$2,600.00	525.00	\$2,625.00	529.33	\$2,646.65	541.13	\$2,705.65
23	MULCHING	5	AC	500.00	\$2,500.00	437.00	\$2,185.00	445.00	\$2,225.00	447.47	\$2,237.35	457.45	\$2,287.25
24	CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE	1,000	LF	2.25	\$2,250.00	2.20	\$2,200.00	2.26	\$2,260.00	2.13	\$2,130.00	2.34	\$2,340.00
25	CLEANOUT SILT FENCE	1,000	LF	0.52	\$520.00	0.50	\$500.00	0.50	\$500.00	0.49	\$490.00	0.56	\$560.00
26	REMOVE SILT FENCE	1,000	LF	0.35	\$350.00	0.35	\$350.00	0.32	\$320.00	0.33	\$330.00	0.56	\$560.00
27	CLEANOUT SILT BASIN	2,500	CY	4.60	\$11,500.00	4.30	\$10,750.00	4.86	\$12,150.00	4.91	\$12,275.00	5.58	\$13,950.00
28	INSTALL INLET PROTECTION	37	EA	200.00	\$7,400.00	181.00	\$6,697.00	165.00	\$6,105.00	185.54	\$6,864.98	278.93	\$10,320.41
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR UTILITY RELOCATION	1	LS	64,200.00	\$64,200.00	64,200.00	\$64,200.00	64,200.00	\$64,200.00	64,200.00	\$64,200.00	64,200.00	\$64,200.00
30	CONTRACTOR FEE FOR UTILITY RELOCATION REIMBURSEMENT	1	LS	6,420.00	\$6,420.00	3,418.00	\$3,418.00	5,200.00	\$5,200.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	10,744.48	\$10,744.48
	PAVING, SECTION 3 (INTERIOR) SUBTOTAL				\$1,327,101.00		\$1,358,590.00		\$1,426,114.75		\$1,469,055.41		\$1,566,956.83
	HIGHWAY 370 IMPROVEMENTS 186TH STREET DECELERATION LANE												
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	17,655.00	\$17,655.00	18,750.00	\$18,750.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00	6,694.38	\$6,694.38
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING GENERAL	1	LS	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	22,500.00	\$22,500.00	27,893.25	\$27,893.25
3	REMOVE PAVEMENT	1,310	SY	8.00	\$10,480.00	7.45	\$9,759.50	4.50	\$5,895.00	9.90	\$12,969.00	20.08	\$26,304.80
4	SAWING PAVEMENT	820	LF	5.25	\$4,305.00	3.60	\$2,952.00	4.00	\$3,280.00	6.41	\$5,256.20	11.16	\$9,151.20
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	106.00	\$106.00	150.00	\$150.00	350.37	\$350.37	223.15	\$223.15

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		TAB CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION INC		L G ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
6	SUBGRADE PREPARATION (ROADWAY)	3,540	SY	1.15	\$4,071.00	2.10	\$7,434.00	1.75	\$6,195.00	4.33	\$15,328.20	3.80	\$13,452.00
7	BUILD 10" DOWELED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS 47B-3500	2,370	SY	50.60	\$119,922.00	47.75	\$113,167.50	46.78	\$110,868.60	68.24	\$161,728.80	54.32	\$128,738.40
8	BUILD 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS 47B-3500	535	SY	40.65	\$21,747.75	41.85	\$22,389.75	35.10	\$18,778.50	57.70	\$30,869.50	49.86	\$26,675.10
9	BUILD COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, PLAN 301-R_	192	LF	18.00	\$3,456.00	21.35	\$4,099.20	16.65	\$3,196.80	29.27	\$5,619.84	31.70	\$6,086.40
10	BUILD CONCRETE FLUME	2	EA	2,800.00	\$5,600.00	4,430.00	\$8,860.00	2,750.00	\$5,500.00	693.58	\$1,387.16	3,169.69	\$6,339.38
11	BUILD FOUNDATION COURSE 4"	2,487	SY	6.50	\$16,165.50	7.70	\$19,149.90	6.10	\$15,170.70	8.66	\$21,537.42	11.41	\$28,376.67
12	4" PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN	652	LF	8.00	\$5,216.00	12.30	\$8,019.60	8.00	\$5,216.00	8.37	\$5,457.24	12.68	\$8,267.36
13	DRILL AND EPOXY 1" X 18" DOWEL BARS AT 12" CENTERS	153	EA	11.30	\$1,728.90	13.00	\$1,989.00	9.50	\$1,453.50	13.66	\$2,089.98	11.16	\$1,707.48
14	DRILL AND EPOXY NO. 5 X 18" TIE BARS AT 29" CENTERS	269	EA	7.00	\$1,883.00	6.65	\$1,788.85	7.00	\$1,883.00	7.23	\$1,944.87	11.16	\$3,002.04
15	EARTHWORK (EXCAVATION)	9,800	CY	3.50	\$34,300.00	4.20	\$41,160.00	3.50	\$34,300.00	13.00	\$127,400.00	16.74	\$164,052.00
16	EARTHWORK (EMBANKMENT)	800	CY	4.60	\$3,680.00	4.25	\$3,400.00	3.75	\$3,000.00	13.00	\$10,400.00	22.31	\$17,848.00
17	LEFT ARROW, PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4, GROOVED	2	EA	300.00	\$600.00	351.00	\$702.00	360.00	\$720.00	360.16	\$720.32	301.25	\$602.50
18	RIGHT ARROW, PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4, GROOVED	2	EA	300.00	\$600.00	351.00	\$702.00	360.00	\$720.00	360.16	\$720.32	301.25	\$602.50
19	ONLY, PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4, GROOVED	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	362.00	\$362.00	370.00	\$370.00	371.08	\$371.08	278.93	\$278.93
20	4" WHITE, PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4, GROOVED	170	LF	3.50	\$595.00	4.40	\$748.00	4.45	\$756.50	4.47	\$759.90	3.35	\$569.50
21	5" WHITE, PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4, GROOVED	595	LF	4.35	\$2,588.25	3.90	\$2,320.50	4.00	\$2,380.00	3.98	\$2,368.10	4.18	\$2,487.10

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		TAB CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION INC		L G ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
22	12" WHITE, PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4, GROOVED	1,390	LF	10.80	\$15,012.00	10.10	\$14,039.00	10.60	\$14,734.00	10.70	\$14,873.00	10.38	\$14,428.20
23	SEEDING - TYPE "A"	0.83	AC	1,100.00	\$913.00	1,050.00	\$871.50	1,065.00	\$883.95	1,075.03	\$892.27	1,098.99	\$912.16
24	SEEDING - TYPE "B"	0.49	AC	900.00	\$441.00	820.00	\$401.80	840.00	\$411.60	840.38	\$411.79	859.11	\$420.96
25	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT - CLASS 2A	1,308	SY	4.80	\$6,278.40	4.45	\$5,820.60	4.50	\$5,886.00	4.53	\$5,925.24	4.63	\$6,056.04
26	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT - CLASS 1D	5,081	SY	1.25	\$6,351.25	1.15	\$5,843.15	1.15	\$5,843.15	1.15	\$5,843.15	1.17	\$5,944.77
27	BUILD SILT, WATTLE, 2-HIGH	720	LF	4.50	\$3,240.00	4.15	\$2,988.00	4.25	\$3,060.00	4.26	\$3,067.20	4.35	\$3,132.00
28	BUILD FABRIC SILT FENCE	496	LF	2.25	\$1,116.00	2.20	\$1,091.20	2.30	\$1,140.80	2.13	\$1,056.48	2.34	\$1,160.64
29	THICKENED EDGE PAVEMENT	37	LF	8.00	\$296.00	10.75	\$397.75	5.75	\$212.75	15.65	\$579.05	11.16	\$412.92
30	BARRICADE, TYPE II	7,020	B DAY	0.58	\$4,071.60	0.45	\$3,159.00	0.45	\$3,159.00	0.44	\$3,088.80	0.56	\$3,931.20
31	BARRICADE, TYPE III	900	B DAY	1.70	\$1,530.00	2.15	\$1,935.00	2.20	\$1,980.00	2.18	\$1,962.00	1.62	\$1,458.00
32	TEMPORARY SIGN DAY	900	EA	2.00	\$1,800.00	0.95	\$855.00	1.00	\$900.00	0.98	\$882.00	2.22	\$1,998.00
33	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	4	EA	175.00	\$700.00	186.00	\$744.00	330.00	\$1,320.00	230.10	\$920.40	380.36	\$1,521.44
34	ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	4	EA	175.00	\$700.00	175.00	\$700.00	200.00	\$800.00	143.55	\$574.20	633.94	\$2,535.76
35	VEHICLE DETECTOR, TYPE A PREFORMED	8	EA	560.00	\$4,480.00	520.00	\$4,160.00	520.00	\$4,160.00	523.87	\$4,190.96	608.58	\$4,868.64
36	PULL BOX, TYPE PB-1	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,005.00	\$1,005.00	1,025.00	\$1,025.00	1,030.28	\$1,030.28	1,196.87	\$1,196.87
37	PULL BOX, TYPE PB-1A	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	940.00	\$940.00	955.00	\$955.00	961.52	\$961.52	1,117.00	\$1,117.00
38	2" CONDUIT IN TRENCH (PVC OR HDPE)	32	LF	26.00	\$832.00	24.25	\$776.00	24.60	\$787.20	24.81	\$793.92	28.82	\$922.24
39	2/C #14 AWG TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE	32	LF	1.75	\$56.00	1.60	\$51.20	1.60	\$51.20	1.62	\$51.84	1.88	\$60.16
	183RD STREET DECELERATION LANE												
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	12,801.00	\$12,801.00	15,320.00	\$15,320.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00	6,694.73	\$6,694.73
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING GENERAL	1	LS	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,065.00	\$1,065.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	27,893.60	\$27,893.60
3	REMOVE PAVEMENT	960	SY	8.00	\$7,680.00	7.45	\$7,152.00	4.50	\$4,320.00	9.90	\$9,504.00	11.16	\$10,713.60
4	SAWING PAVEMENT	804	LF	5.25	\$4,221.00	3.60	\$2,894.40	4.00	\$3,216.00	6.41	\$5,153.64	11.16	\$8,972.64

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		TAB CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION INC		L G ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN	3	EA	300.00	\$900.00	106.00	\$318.00	150.00	\$450.00	350.37	\$1,051.11	223.15	\$669.45
6	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAILBOX	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	238.00	\$238.00	250.00	\$250.00	419.01	\$419.01	334.72	\$334.72
7	REMOVE GRATE INLET	2	EA	290.00	\$580.00	266.00	\$532.00	425.00	\$850.00	513.03	\$1,026.06	892.58	\$1,785.16
8	REMOVE 15" CMP	83	LF	9.00	\$747.00	8.55	\$709.65	16.00	\$1,328.00	11.37	\$943.71	16.74	\$1,389.42
9	SUBGRADE PREPARATION (ROADWAY)	3,825	SY	1.15	\$4,398.75	2.10	\$8,032.50	1.75	\$6,693.75	4.33	\$16,562.25	3.80	\$14,535.00
10	BUILD 10" DOWELED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS 47B-3500	3,015	SY	49.00	\$147,735.00	44.85	\$135,222.75	46.78	\$141,041.70	68.24	\$205,743.60	53.05	\$159,945.75
11	BUILD 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS 47B-3500	310	SY	41.00	\$12,710.00	42.10	\$13,051.00	35.10	\$10,881.00	57.70	\$17,887.00	48.60	\$15,066.00
12	BUILD FOUNDATION COURSE 4"	3,023	SY	6.50	\$19,649.50	7.70	\$23,277.10	6.10	\$18,440.30	8.66	\$26,179.18	11.41	\$34,492.43
13	4" PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN	657	LF	8.00	\$5,256.00	12.20	\$8,015.40	8.00	\$5,256.00	8.37	\$5,499.09	11.41	\$7,496.37
14	DRILL AND EPOXY 1" X 18" DOWEL BARS AT 12" CENTERS	122	EA	11.30	\$1,378.60	12.70	\$1,549.40	9.50	\$1,159.00	13.68	\$1,668.96	11.16	\$1,361.52
15	DRILL AND EPOXY NO. 5 X 18" TIE BARS AT 29" CENTERS	271	EA	7.00	\$1,897.00	5.40	\$1,463.40	7.00	\$1,897.00	7.23	\$1,959.33	11.16	\$3,024.36
16	EARTHWORK (EXCAVATION)	1,600	CY	4.65	\$7,440.00	4.25	\$6,800.00	3.50	\$5,600.00	13.00	\$20,800.00	13.39	\$21,424.00
17	EARTHWORK (EMBANKMENT)	1,800	CY	4.65	\$8,370.00	4.25	\$7,650.00	3.75	\$6,750.00	13.00	\$23,400.00	13.39	\$24,102.00
18	RIGHT ARROW, PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4, GROOVED	2	EA	300.00	\$600.00	351.00	\$702.00	360.00	\$720.00	360.16	\$720.32	301.25	\$602.50
19	5" WHITE, PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4, GROOVED	617	LF	4.35	\$2,683.95	3.90	\$2,406.30	4.00	\$2,468.00	3.98	\$2,455.66	4.18	\$2,579.06
20	12" WHITE, PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4, GROOVED	2,156	LF	10.80	\$23,284.80	10.10	\$21,775.60	10.60	\$22,853.60	10.70	\$23,069.20	10.38	\$22,379.28
21	SEEDING - TYPE "A"	0.08	AC	1,200.00	\$96.00	1,050.00	\$84.00	1,065.00	\$85.20	1,075.03	\$86.00	1,098.99	\$87.92
22	SEEDING - TYPE "B"	0.9	AC	900.00	\$810.00	820.00	\$738.00	840.00	\$756.00	840.38	\$756.34	859.11	\$773.20
23	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT - CLASS 2A	1,404	SY	4.80	\$6,739.20	4.45	\$6,247.80	4.50	\$6,318.00	4.53	\$6,360.12	4.63	\$6,500.52

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		TAB CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION INC		L G ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
24	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT - CLASS 1D	3,330	SY	1.25	\$4,162.50	1.15	\$3,829.50	1.15	\$3,829.50	1.15	\$3,829.50	1.17	\$3,896.10
25	RIP-RAP, TYPE A	32	TN	55.00	\$1,760.00	66.55	\$2,129.60	55.00	\$1,760.00	62.00	\$1,984.00	61.37	\$1,963.84
26	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE SEWER PIPE	87	LF	87.00	\$7,569.00	69.10	\$6,011.70	60.00	\$5,220.00	97.05	\$8,443.35	223.15	\$19,414.05
27	30" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	1,600.00	\$3,200.00	835.00	\$1,670.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	1,175.28	\$2,350.56	2,789.33	\$5,578.66
28	BUILD SILT, WATTLE, 2-HIGH	720	LF	4.50	\$3,240.00	4.15	\$2,988.00	4.25	\$3,060.00	5.08	\$3,657.60	4.46	\$3,211.20
29	BUILD FABRIC SILT FENCE	656	LF	2.25	\$1,476.00	2.20	\$1,443.20	2.30	\$1,508.80	2.50	\$1,640.00	2.34	\$1,535.04
30	STABILIZE TRENCH WITH CRUSHED LIMESTONE	60	TN	48.00	\$2,880.00	32.70	\$1,962.00	30.00	\$1,800.00	32.95	\$1,977.00	33.47	\$2,008.20
31	THICKENED EDGE PAVEMENT	25	LF	8.00	\$200.00	15.65	\$391.25	5.75	\$143.75	20.19	\$504.75	11.16	\$279.00
32	BARRICADE, TYPE II	4,680	BDAY	0.58	\$2,714.40	0.45	\$2,106.00	0.40	\$1,872.00	0.44	\$2,059.20	0.63	\$2,948.40
33	BARRICADE, TYPE III	600	BDAY	1.70	\$1,020.00	2.15	\$1,290.00	2.20	\$1,320.00	2.18	\$1,308.00	1.84	\$1,104.00
34	TEMPORARY SIGN DAY	600	EA	2.00	\$1,200.00	0.95	\$570.00	1.00	\$600.00	0.98	\$588.00	2.22	\$1,332.00
	<i>SUBTOTAL HIGHWAY 370 IMPROVEMENTS</i>				\$579,054.35		\$600,909.55		\$584,060.85		\$923,468.95		\$947,522.86
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$1,906,155.35		\$1,959,499.55		\$2,010,175.60		\$2,392,524.36		\$2,514,479.69